Yale® GP-DC Series
This series of pneumatic tire lift trucks
provides low fuel consumption while
offering superior traction, gradeability
and drawbar pull on paved, gravel and
unimproved surfaces. The DC Series has
high under-clearance, productive travel/
lift speeds and excellent maneuverability to

Description Units English Metric English Metric
1-1 Manufacturer YALE YALE YALE YALE
1-2 Model designation GP190DC GP190DC GP210DC GP210DC
1-5 Rated load capacity lbs. kg 19,000 8,618 21,000 9,525
1-6 Load center in mm 24.0 610 24.0 610
1-8 Load distance in mm 28.9 735 28.9 735
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 106 2,700 106 2,700
W
E
IG
H
T
S
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs. kg 26,764 12,140 27,461 12,456
2-2a Axle loading with load front lbs. kg 41,713 18,921 44,631 20,244
2-2b rear lbs. kg 4,051 1,837 3,830 1,737
2-3a Axle loading without load front lbs. kg 13,248 6,009 13,170 5,974
2-3b rear lbs. kg 13,516 6,131 14,291 6,482
W
H
E
E
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size front 10.00x20 Bias 10.00x20 Bias
3-3 rear 10.00x20 Bias 10.00x20 Bias
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear (X driven ) 4/2 4/2
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degree ° 15°F / 12°B 15°F / 12°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 132 3,353 132 3,353
4-3 Freelift (Top of Fork) in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (Top of Fork) in mm 148 3,761 148 3,761
4-5 Height of mast extended in mm 204 5,172 204 5,172
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 119 3,033 119 3,033
4-19 Overall length in mm 215 5,464 215 5,464
4-20 Length to load face in mm 167 4,244 167 4,244
4-21 Overall width over drive tires in mm 97 2,463 97 2,463
4-22a Fork thickness in mm 3 75 3 75
4-22b width in mm 8 200 8 200
4-22c length in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220
4-24 Carriage width in mm 92.5 2,350 92.5 2,350
4-25a Fork spread, min (in-in) in mm 3 75 3 75
4-25b Fork spread, max (out-out) in mm 89 2270 89 2270
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 10 248 14 350
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 11 292 11 292
4-33 Minimum aisle width (add load length) in mm 183 4,647 183 4,647
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 154 3,914 154 3,914
M
IS
C 8-7 Hydraulic tank capacity gal l 26 100 26 100
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal l 34 128 34 128
P
E

Description Units English Metric English Metric
1-1 Manufacturer YALE YALE YALE YALE
1-2 Model designation GP230DCS GP230DCS GP230DC GP230DC
1-5 Rated load capacity lbs. kg 23,000 10,433 23,000 10,433
1-6 Load center in mm 24.0 610 24.0 610
1-8 Load distance in mm 29.9 760 29.9 760
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 106 2,700 114 2,900
W
E
IG
H
T
S
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs. kg 31,425 14,254 31,189 14,147
2-2a Axle loading with load front lbs. kg 49,420 22,417 48,704 22,092
2-2b rear lbs. kg 5,005 2,270 5,484 2,488
2-3a Axle loading without load front lbs. kg 14,750 6,690 14,839 6,731
2-3b rear lbs. kg 16,675 7,564 16,350 7,416
W
H
E
E
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size front 10.00x20 Bias 10.00x20 Bias
3-3 rear 10.00x20 Bias 10.00x20 Bias
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear (X driven ) 4/2 4/2
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degree ° 15°F / 12°B 15°F / 12°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 143 3,628 143 3,628
4-3 Freelift (Top of Fork) in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (Top of Fork) in mm 148 3,761 148 3,761
4-5 Height of mast extended in mm 215 5,468 215 5,468
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 119 3,033 119 3,033
4-19 Overall length in mm 216 5,489 224 5,689
4-20 Length to load face in mm 168 4,269 176 4,469
4-21 Overall width over drive tires in mm 97 2,463 97 2,463
4-22a Fork thickness in mm 3 75 3 75
4-22b width in mm 8 200 8 200
4-22c length in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220
4-24 Carriage width in mm 92.5 2,350 92.5 2,350
4-25a Fork spread, min (in-in) in mm 3 75 3 75
4-25b Fork spread, max (out-out) in mm 89 2270 89 2270
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 14 350 14 350
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 11 292 11 292
4-33 Minimum aisle width (add load length) in mm 185 4,697 192 4,879
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 154 3,914 162 4,111
M
IS
C 8-7 Hydraulic tank capacity gal l 26 100 26 100
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal l 34 128 34 128
P
E

Description Units English Metric English Metric
1-1 Manufacturer YALE YALE YALE YALE
1-2 Model designation GP250DC GP250DC GP280DC GP280DC2
1-5 Rated load capacity lbs. kg 25,000 11,340 28,000 12,701
1-6 Load center in mm 24.0 610 24.0 610
1-8 Load distance in mm 29.9 760 29.9 760
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 114 2,900 114 2,900
W
E
IG
H
T
S
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs. kg 31,575 14,322 33,074 15,002
2-2a Axle loading with load front lbs. kg 51,607 23,409 55,862 25,338
2-2b rear lbs. kg 4,968 2,253 5,212 2,364
2-3a Axle loading without load front lbs. kg 14,797 6,712 14,634 6,638
2-3b rear lbs. kg 16,778 7,610 18,440 8,364
W
H
E
E
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size front 10.00x20 Bias 10.00x20 Bias
3-3 rear 10.00x20 Bias 10.00x20 Bias
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear (X driven ) 4/2 4/2
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degree ° 15°F / 12°B 15°F / 12°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 143 3,628 143 3,628
4-3 Freelift (Top of Fork) in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (Top of Fork) in mm 148 3,761 148 3,761
4-5 Height of mast extended in mm 215 5,468 215 5,468
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 119 3,033 119 3,033
4-19 Overall length in mm 224 5,689 224 5,689
4-20 Length to load face in mm 176 4,469 176 4,469
4-21 Overall width over drive tires in mm 97 2,463 97 2,463
4-22a Fork thickness in mm 3 75 3 75
4-22b width in mm 8 200 8 200
4-22c length in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220
4-24 Carriage width in mm 92.5 2,350 92.5 2,350
4-25a Fork spread, min (in-in) in mm 3 75 3 75
4-25b Fork spread, max (out-out) in mm 89 2270 89 2270
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 14 350 14 350
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 11 292 11 292
4-33 Minimum aisle width (add load length) in mm 192 4,879 192 4,879
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 162 4,111 162 4,111
M
IS
C 8-7 Hydraulic tank capacity gal l 26 100 26 100
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal l 34 128 34 128
P
E